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MEDICAL ASSISTANCE INSURANCE UNDER STC
Sampath Shri Anirudhan

Will the Minister of YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government/Sports Authority of India (SAI) has constituted any monitoring committee to ensure `Medical assistance and insurance` under SAI Training Centres (STC) Scheme;

(b) if so, the details thereof, during the last three years, State/UT-wise;

(c) the total amount spent for the purpose during the said period;

(d) the number of schemes implemented and the total amount spent for the development of the Lakshmibai, National College of Physical Education (LNCPE), Thiruvananthapuram; and

(e) whether the LNCPE became a part of the academic wing of the SAI, and if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR YOUTH AFFAIRS AND SPORTS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b): The Regional Directors of Sports Authority of India (SAI) monitor the implementation of the medical and insurance facility for trainees under SAI Training Centres (STC) Scheme.

(c) Details of expenditure for medical assistance and insurance to SAI trainees for the last three years is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.

(d) Total 4 schemes have been implemented by LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram namely SAI Training centers − 4 Nos., Special Area Games − 2 Nos. , Centre of Excellence − 1 No. and 1 Physical Education Program. Total amount spent for the development of LNCPE Thiruvananthapuram is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.

(e) Yes, LNCPE, Thiruvananthapuram became the part of the academic wing of the SAI during the year 1986 and conducts the following courses:

1. Bachelor of Physical Education

2. Master of Physical Education

3. M. Phil.

4. Ph. D (Full time & Part-time)

5. Diploma in Sports Coaching.

6. Certificate Course in Sports Coaching.
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